o 0 N N it AW N =

T e S
th A W N = o

[ e el il
Hg\GW\]O\

HREUR

w W W W W W W NN NN
\l&ﬁhh&l\)r—*@\cmﬂ&

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
{(Approving FY 2009 Budgets for the Baboqunivari District Administration and the Six
Commaunities, Artesia/Little Tucson, Choulic, Coldfields, Fresnal Canyon, South

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

Komelic and Topawa)

RESOLUTION NO. 08-569

at a “special session” of the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council, held in the month
of September 2008; and

the Babogquivari District Administration and Community Representatives of the six
communitiespresentstheir FY 2009 bndgetsfor review, discussion and approval; and
the BaboquivariDistrict Council approved to utilize a 40%/60% formula and distribute
the 2009 gaming allocations as 40% to Baboquivari District Administration in the
amount 0f$638,062.52 and 60% to the six communities, in the amount 0£$170,765.65
per community, for a total amount of $1,707,656.42, per Baboguivari District
Resolution # 08-B-85; and

the commmunities of Artesia/Little Tucson, Choulic, Coldfields, Fresnal Canyon and
South Komelic have also added to their budgets, final 08 gaming, mining royalties for
08, and identified interest dollars from previous years; per Baboquivari District
Resolution #'s 08-B-75 and 08-B-86; and

the FY 2009 budgets for BaboquivariDistrict Administration and the six communities

are presented as follows:

NAME SOURCE AMOUNT TOTAL
Baboquivari District
Administration 2009 Gaming $683,062.52 $683,062.52
Artesia/Little Tucson 2009 Gaming $170,765.65

Mining Royalties 08 $ 26,659.70

Final 08 Gaming $ 1,579.64

Carryover 04, 07 $ 95,795.58 $294,800.57
Choulic 2009 Gaming $170,765.65

Interest §'s from

previous years $ 15,160.00

Mining Royalties 08 $ 26,659.70

Final 08 Gaming $ 1,579.64 $214,164.99
Coldfields 2009 Gaming $170,765.65

Interest $'s from

previous years $ 15,160.00

Mining Royalties 08 $ 26,659.70

Final 08 Gaming $ 1,579.64 $214,162.99
Fresnal Canyon 2009 Gaming $170,765.65

Interest $’s from

previous years $ 15,160.00

Mining Royalties 08 $ 26,659.70

Final Gaming $ 1,579.64



http:51,707,656.42
http:of5170,765.65
http:of5631,062.52

o 0 1A AW

e e T
W N = D

[ery
=

W W W W W W W W Wi NN NN N NN b e e e e e

RESOLUTION NO. 08-569

{Approving FY 2009 Budgets for the Baboguivari District Administration and the Six Communities,

Artesia/Little Tucson, Choulic, Coldfields, Fresnal Canyon, South Komelic and Topawa)

Page2of4

Carryover 02, 03 $ 55,624.64 $269,789.63
South Komelic 2009 Gaming $170,765.65

Interest $'s from

previous years $ 15,160.00

Mining Royalties 08 $ 26,659.70

Final Gaming $ 1,579.64 $214,164.99
Topawa 2009 Gaming $170,765.65 $170,765.65

GRAND TOTAL $2,060,913.34

WHEREAS, after review and discussion the 2009 budgets were approved for Baboquivari District
Administration and the six communities of Artesia/Little Tucson, Choulic, Coldfields,
Fresnal Canyon, South Komelic, and Topawa.

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED thatthe Tohono O'odham Legislative Council, after reviewand
discussion, have approved the above 2009 budgets as follows:

NAME SOURCE AMOUNT TOTAL
Baboquivari District
Administration 2009 Gaming $683,062.52 $683,062.52
Artesia/Little Tucson 2009 Gaming $170,765.65

Mining Royalties 08 $ 26,659.70

Final 08 Gaming $ 1,579.64

Carryover 04, 07 $ 95,795.58 $294,800.57
Choulic 2009 Gaming $170,765.65

Interest $’s from

previous years $ 15,160,000

Mining Royalties 08 $ 26,659.70

Final 08 Gaming $ 1,579.64 $214,164.99
Coldfields 2009 Gaming $170,765.65

Interest §'s from

previous years $ 15,160.00

Mining Royalties 08 £ 26,659.70

Final 08 Gaming $ 1,579.64 $214,164.99
Fresnal Canyon 2009 Gaming $170,765.65

Interest §'s from

previous years $ 15,160.00

Mining Royalties 08 $ 26,659.70

Final Gaming $ 1,579.64

Carryover 02,03 $ 55,624.62 $269,789.63
South Komelic 2009 Gaming $170,765.65

Interest $'s from

previous years $ 15,160.00

Mining Royalties 08 $ 26,659.70

Final Gaming $ 1,579.63 $214,164.99




-T - - I - Y NS SR

b
-

DG fomt ko ik ok ok ok
SO WNUTA W

HREBRER

W W W W W W W W [

RESOLUTION NO. 08-569

(Approving FY 2009 Budgets for the Baboquivari District Administration and the Six Communities,
Artesia/Little Tucson, Choulic, Coldfields, Fresnal Canyon, South Komelic and Topawa)
Page 3 of 4

Topawa 2009 Gaming $170,765.65 $170,765.65
GRAND TOTAL $2,060,913.34

BEIT FURTHER RESOLVED the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council recognizes, the Baboquivari
District’s approval to atilize a 40%/60% formula and distribute the 2009 gaming
allocations as 40% to Baboquivari District Administration, in the amount of
$638,062.52 and 60% to the six communities, in the amount of $170,765.65 per
community, for a total District budget amount of $1,707.656.42, per Baboquivari
District Resolution #08-B-85

BEIT FINALLY RESOLVED any modifications, amendments or changes in the justification of said
budgets, shall be reviewed and approved by the Budget and Finance Committee and
the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council.

Theforegoing Resolution was passed bythe Tohono 0’odham Legislative Councilon the 23*°. Day
of SEPTEMBER, 2008 at a meeting at which a gquorum was present with a vote of 2,534.5 FOR; -0-
AGAINST;-0-NOT VOTING; and J02]ABSENT, pursuant to the powersvested in the CouncilbySection
1{d)(2) & (3)of Article VIofthe Constitution of the Tohono O'0Odham Nation, adopted bythe Tohono
0'0dham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Verlon M. Jose, Leglslative ﬁ ;zé

Sﬂday of ’ , 2008

ATTEST:

I Lucille Lo%g Legislative Secretary
% day of % , 2008,

Said Resolution was /sd?pmitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono 0'Odham
Nation on the__ / day of /Q (7 , 2008 at /2 - 27 o'clock, = M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failare to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.



http:51,707.656.42
http:5170,765.65
http:5638,062.52
http:52,060,913.34
http:170.765.65
http:170.765.65

SN W BN -

NSHD—‘_‘I—HHHI—!HF‘
it U=~ N - R R

SHREEB

W W W W W W W NN
EERLEBEIERREBREEREN

5%

RESOLUTION NO. 08-569

(Approving FY 2009 Budgets for the Baboquivari District Administration and the Six Communities,
Artesia/Little Tucson, Choulic, Coldfields, Fresnal Canyon, South Komelic and Topawa)
Page 4 0of4

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLIATIVE COUNCIL

é —

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chai

[ )(1 APPROVED onthe |\ dayof C'}; tobey 2008

[ ] DISAPPROVED at_>'49o'clock, P M.

(A

NEU NORRIS, JR., CHAIR
TOHONO 0'ODHAM NATIO

Jwes Ay

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 4/ day of

0 Lith ,2008, at O/ o’clock, / M.

Lucille Lopez, Act{nﬂegislaﬁve Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 08-569

ACTION: APPROVING FY 2009 BUDGETS FOR THE BABOQUIVARI DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION AND THE SIX
COMMUNITIES, ARTESIA/LITTLE TUCSON, CHOULIC, COLDFIELDS, FRESNAL CANYON, SOUTH KOMELIC

AND TOPAWA
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN EVELYN JUAN MANUEL
DATE: SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.45 X
316.9 (Roberta Harvey)
' 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.45 X
(Vernon Smith) ’
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 132.40 X
264.8 ( )
2. VERLON M. JOSE 132.40 X
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 113.95 X
227 9 (LGU!S L. Johnson)
*7 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X X
( ) 113.95
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 99.60 X
199.2 ( ) X
2. RAYMOND VICTOR 99.60
( )
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 86.00 X
172.0 ( ) x
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 86.00
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 91.20 X
182.4 (Tony Murrietta)
2. GERALD FAYUANT 91.20 X
( )
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 90.55 X
181.1 ( ) X
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 90.55
( )
SAN XAVIER | . FELICIA NUNEZ 98.25 X X
196.5 (Adam P. Andrews)
" | 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 98.25 X
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) ’
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 77.30 X
154.6 (Frederick Jose)
* 2. PHYLLIS CACHORA X
(Agnes Joaquin) 77.30
SELLS 1.KIMBERLY LISTO 222.35 X
444.7 ( )
. 2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 222.35 X
( ) ’
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 97.20 X
194.4 |, ¢ )
2. MARY LOPEZ 97.20 X
{ ) )
TOTAL 2,534.5 2,534.5 -0- -0- [02]

**PASSED VOTES




